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161114 - 161125

Bifurcatie-endoprothese met contralaterale poot gebruikt tijdens de verstrekking 589595-589606 van de nomenclatuur

Endoprothèse de bifurcation avec segment contralatéral, utilisée dans le cadre de la prestation 589595-589606 de la nomenclature

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 4.792,07 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 148,74

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 4.792,07 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Endoprothèse de la bifurcation avec segment contralatéral
Bifurcatie-endoprothese met contralaterale poot
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327010000282 Cook Custom Made Device (buitenmaten) . A 01-07-2014

327010000381 Cook Zenith Flex . A 01-07-2014

327010000480 Cook Zenith Flex Custom made device . A 01-07-2014

327010000678 Endologix AFX Infrarenal Bifurcated device BA22-xx(x)/Ixx-xx , BA25-xx(x)/Ixx-xx, 
BA28-xx(x)/Ixx-xx

A 01-07-2014

327010000777 Endologix Powerlink Infrarenal bifurcated . A 01-07-2014

327010000876 Hospithera Anaconda AAA stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327010001173 Medtronic Endurant II AAA Stent Graft System ETBFxxxxxxxxxx + ETLWxxxxxxxxxx / 
ETEWxxxxxxxxx

A 01-07-2014

327010001272 Medtronic Endurant Stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327010001371 Medtronic Talent AAA Stent Graft System with 
Xcelerant Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327010001470 W. L. Gore & Associates Excluder Trunk and Ipsilateral Leg + Iliac 
contralateral leg

PLCxxxxxx / PLA2x0300 / PLL161xxx / 
PXCxxxxxx / PXLxxxxxx

NR 01-07-2014

327010001569 W. L. Gore & Associates Gore Excluder AAA Endoprothesis – 
Trunk-Ipsilateral Leg Endoprosthesis with 
C3 delivery system + Iliac contralateral 
leg

RMT 231x1x / RMT 261x1x / RMT 
281x1x / RMT 31141x / RLT3x141x / 
PLCxxxxxx / RLT231x1x / RLT261x1x / 
RLT281x1x / PXCxxxxxx

NR 01-07-2014

327010001668 Cook Corps principal Zenith Alpha ZIMB-xx-xx(x) A 01-07-2014

327010001767 Cordis Belgium Incraft Aortic Bifurcate endoprothesis + 2 
Iliac Limb Extensions

ABxx98 + 2x (IL10xx / IL13xx / IL16xx / 
IL20xx / IL24xx)

NF 01-05-2023

327010001965 Jotec E-vita Abdominal XT, Contralateral leg + 
Main body, Abdominal Stent Graft 
System

75CL16xxLxx + 73MBxxxxLxx A 01-03-2015
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327010002064 Medtronic Endurant IIs Stent Graft System 
(Bifurcatie met ipsilaterale en 
contralaterale poot)

ESBFxx14C103EE + 2x 
(ETLWxxxxxxxxxx/ETEWxxxxxxxxx)

A 01-04-2015

327010002163 Artivion E-tegra, Main Body + Contralateral leg, 
Abdominal Stent Graft System

93MBxxxxLxx-xx + 93CLxxxxLxx NF 01-10-2022

327010002262 Hospithera TREOVANCE BIFURCATED Abdominal 
stent-graft

28-B1-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327010002361 Endologix Ovation IX Abdominal Stent Graft System 
- Aortic body + Iliac limb

TV-ABxxxx-I + TV-IL14xxxx(x)-I NF 01-01-2021

327010002460 Endologix AFX2 Bifurcated Endograft Systeem BEA22-xx(x)/lxx-xx / BEA25-xx(x)/lxx-xx / 
BEA28-xx(x)/lxx-xx

A 01-06-2016

327010002559 Hospithera TREO BIFURCATED Abdominal Stent-
Graft

28-B2-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327010002658 Hospithera Custom-made TREO BIFURCATED 
Abdominal stent-Graft

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327010002757 Hospithera Anaconda Low Profile 90 Stent Graft 
System (Bifurcatie met ipsilaterale en 
contralaterale poot)

ALPxx + 2x (AL12Xxx0 / ATL1210Xxx0 / 
AFL121xXxx0 / AFL122xXxx0)

A 01-06-2019

327010002856 Endologix Alto Abdominal Stent Graft System (Alto 
Aortic body + Oviation IX ipsilateral Iliac 
Limb + Oviation IX contralateral Iliac 
Limb)

TV-ABxx80-L + TV-IL14xxxx(x)-I + TV-
IL14xxxx(x)-I

A 01-01-2021

327010002955 Cook ZENITH UNIVERSAL DISTAL BODY 
Endovascular Graft + contralateral leg

UNIBODY-2x-(x)xx + TFFB-xx-xx(x)-ZT / 
ZSLE-x(x)-xx(x)-ZT

A 01-01-2023

Endoprothèses

Endoprothesen p.3/46

Mise à jour - Bijwerking 01-05-2023



161136 - 161140

Bifurcatie-endoprothese met contralaterale poot en iliacale en/of aorta-extensies gebruikt tijdens de verstrekking 589595-589606 van de 
nomenclatuur

Endoprothèse de bifurcation avec segment contralatéral et extensions iliaques et/ou aortiques, utilisée dans le cadre de la prestation 
589595-589606 de la nomenclature

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 5.784,96 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 148,74

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 5.784,96 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Endoprothèse de la bifurcation avec segment contralatéral
Bifurcatie-endoprothese met contralaterale poot
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327010000282 Cook Custom Made Device (buitenmaten) . A 01-07-2014

327010000381 Cook Zenith Flex . A 01-07-2014

327010000480 Cook Zenith Flex Custom made device . A 01-07-2014

327010000678 Endologix AFX Infrarenal Bifurcated device BA22-xx(x)/Ixx-xx , BA25-xx(x)/Ixx-xx, 
BA28-xx(x)/Ixx-xx

A 01-07-2014

327010000777 Endologix Powerlink Infrarenal bifurcated . A 01-07-2014

327010000876 Hospithera Anaconda AAA stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327010001173 Medtronic Endurant II AAA Stent Graft System ETBFxxxxxxxxxx + ETLWxxxxxxxxxx / 
ETEWxxxxxxxxx

A 01-07-2014

327010001272 Medtronic Endurant Stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327010001371 Medtronic Talent AAA Stent Graft System with 
Xcelerant Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327010001470 W. L. Gore & Associates Excluder Trunk and Ipsilateral Leg + Iliac 
contralateral leg

PLCxxxxxx / PLA2x0300 / PLL161xxx / 
PXCxxxxxx / PXLxxxxxx

NR 01-07-2014

327010001569 W. L. Gore & Associates Gore Excluder AAA Endoprothesis – 
Trunk-Ipsilateral Leg Endoprosthesis with 
C3 delivery system + Iliac contralateral 
leg

RMT 231x1x / RMT 261x1x / RMT 
281x1x / RMT 31141x / RLT3x141x / 
PLCxxxxxx / RLT231x1x / RLT261x1x / 
RLT281x1x / PXCxxxxxx

NR 01-07-2014

327010001668 Cook Corps principal Zenith Alpha ZIMB-xx-xx(x) A 01-07-2014

327010001767 Cordis Belgium Incraft Aortic Bifurcate endoprothesis + 2 
Iliac Limb Extensions

ABxx98 + 2x (IL10xx / IL13xx / IL16xx / 
IL20xx / IL24xx)

NF 01-05-2023

327010001965 Jotec E-vita Abdominal XT, Contralateral leg + 
Main body, Abdominal Stent Graft 
System

75CL16xxLxx + 73MBxxxxLxx A 01-03-2015
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327010002064 Medtronic Endurant IIs Stent Graft System 
(Bifurcatie met ipsilaterale en 
contralaterale poot)

ESBFxx14C103EE + 2x 
(ETLWxxxxxxxxxx/ETEWxxxxxxxxx)

A 01-04-2015

327010002163 Artivion E-tegra, Main Body + Contralateral leg, 
Abdominal Stent Graft System

93MBxxxxLxx-xx + 93CLxxxxLxx NF 01-10-2022

327010002262 Hospithera TREOVANCE BIFURCATED Abdominal 
stent-graft

28-B1-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327010002361 Endologix Ovation IX Abdominal Stent Graft System 
- Aortic body + Iliac limb

TV-ABxxxx-I + TV-IL14xxxx(x)-I NF 01-01-2021

327010002460 Endologix AFX2 Bifurcated Endograft Systeem BEA22-xx(x)/lxx-xx / BEA25-xx(x)/lxx-xx / 
BEA28-xx(x)/lxx-xx

A 01-06-2016

327010002559 Hospithera TREO BIFURCATED Abdominal Stent-
Graft

28-B2-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327010002658 Hospithera Custom-made TREO BIFURCATED 
Abdominal stent-Graft

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327010002757 Hospithera Anaconda Low Profile 90 Stent Graft 
System (Bifurcatie met ipsilaterale en 
contralaterale poot)

ALPxx + 2x (AL12Xxx0 / ATL1210Xxx0 / 
AFL121xXxx0 / AFL122xXxx0)

A 01-06-2019

327010002856 Endologix Alto Abdominal Stent Graft System (Alto 
Aortic body + Oviation IX ipsilateral Iliac 
Limb + Oviation IX contralateral Iliac 
Limb)

TV-ABxx80-L + TV-IL14xxxx(x)-I + TV-
IL14xxxx(x)-I

A 01-01-2021

327010002955 Cook ZENITH UNIVERSAL DISTAL BODY 
Endovascular Graft + contralateral leg

UNIBODY-2x-(x)xx + TFFB-xx-xx(x)-ZT / 
ZSLE-x(x)-xx(x)-ZT

A 01-01-2023

Extension iliaque (cuff)
Illiaca extensie (cuff)
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327040000206 Cook Custom Made Extension Device . A 01-07-2014

327040000404 Cook Zenith Flex Iliac leg extensions . A 01-07-2014

327040000602 Cook Zenith Spiral-Z AAA iliac leg ZSLE -x(x)- xx(x)-ZT RW 01-09-2022

327040000701 Endologix AFX Extension large (I20-xx/Cxx(X) / I16-16/Cxx(X)) / I16-
16/Cxx(X)SA / I20-xx/Cxx(X)SA

NR 01-07-2014

327040000897 Endologix AFX Limb extension (I(X)16-16/Cxx(X) / I(X)20-xx/Cxx(X)) / 
I16-16/Cxx(X)SA / I20-xx/Cxx(X)SA / I
(X)20-xx/Cxx(X)SA

NR 01-04-2016

327040000996 Endologix Powerlink Limb extension . A 01-07-2014

327040001095 Endologix Powerlink Limb extension (large) . A 01-07-2014

327040001194 Hospithera Anaconda AAA stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

Endoprothèses

Endoprothesen p.5/46

Mise à jour - Bijwerking 01-05-2023



327040001689 Medtronic Endurant II AAA Stent Graft System ETEWxxxxxxxxx, ETLWxxxxxxxxxx A 01-07-2014

327040001788 Medtronic Endurant Stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327040001887 Medtronic Talent AAA Stent Graft System with 
Xcelerant Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327040001986 W. L. Gore & Associates Exlcuder Iliac Extender PLCxxxxxx / PLL161xxx / PXCxxxxxx / 
PXLxxxxxx

NR 01-07-2014

327040002085 Cook Bifurcation iliaque Zenith Branch ZBIS-1x-45-xx / ZBIS-1x-61-xx A 01-07-2014

327040002184 Cook Extension de jambage iliaque avec 
système d’introduction Ztrak

ESLE-xx-55-ZT A 01-07-2014

327040002283 Cook Jambage Zenith Alpha ZISL-xx-xx(x) A 01-07-2014

327040002580 Jotec E-vita Abdominal XTStent Graft System 
Iliac extension

75IExxxxL05 NP 01-06-2018

327040002679 Artivion E-tegra, Iliac Extension, Abdominal Stent 
Graft System

93IExxxxLxx NF 01-10-2022

327040002778 Hospithera TREOVANCE BIFURCATED Abdominal 
stent-graft - iliac limb

28-L1-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327040002877 Hospithera TREOVANCE BIFURCATED Abdominal 
stent-graft - straight

28-S1-xx-xxx-S NF 01-07-2018

327040002976 Endologix Ovation IX Abdominal Stent Graft System 
- Iliac limb

TV-IL14xxxx(x)-I NF 01-01-2021

327040003075 Endologix Ovation IX Abdominal Stent Graft System 
- Iliac extension

TV-EXxxxxxx-I NF 01-01-2021

327040003174 Hospithera Custom-made TREO Abdominal Stent-
Graft - straight

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327040003273 Hospithera Custom-made TREO Abdominal Stent-
Graft - iliac limb

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327040003372 Hospithera TREO Abdominal Stent-Graft - straight 28-S2-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327040003471 Hospithera TREO Abdominal Stent-Graft - iliac limb 28-L2-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327040003570 Hospithera Anaconda Low Profile 90 AL1xXxx0 / ATLxx1xXxxx / AFL1xxxXxxx A 01-06-2019

Extension aortique (cuff)
Aorta extensie (cuff)
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327050000312 Cook Zenith AAA main body extension . A 01-07-2014

327050000411 Cook Zenith Flex Main body extension . A 01-07-2014

327050000510 Cook Zenith low profile AAA main body 
extension

ZLBE-2x-xx, ZLBE-3x-xx A 01-07-2014
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327050000609 Cook Zenith Renu AAA main body extension RX1-xx-xx A 01-07-2014

327050000708 Endologix AFX Proximal cuff A22-22/Cxx(x)-(O20), A25-25/Cxx(x)-
(O20), A28-28/Cxx(x)-(O20), A31-31/Cxx
(x)-(O20), A34-34/Cxx(x)-(O20)

A 01-07-2014

327050000807 Endologix AFX Suprarenal cuff A22-22/Cxx(x)-O20, A25-25/Cxx(x)-O20,  
A28-28/Cxx(x)-O20, A31-31/Cxx(x)-O20, 
A34-34/Cxx(x)-O20)

A 01-07-2014

327050000906 Endologix Powerlink Proximal cuff . A 01-07-2014

327050001005 Endologix Powerlink Suprarenal cuff . A 01-07-2014

327050001104 Hospithera Anaconda AAA stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327050001203 Medtronic Endurant II AAA Stent Graft System ETCFxxxxxxxxx, ETTFxxxxxxxxx A 01-07-2014

327050001302 Medtronic Endurant Stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327050001401 Medtronic Talent AAA Stent Graft System with 
Xcelerant Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327050001597 W. L. Gore & Associates Excluder Aortic Extender PLA3x0400/PLA2x0300 RW 01-05-2015

327050001696 Cook Extension de corps principal avec 
système d’introduction ZTrak

ESBE-2x-xx-ZT / ESBE-3x-xx-ZT A 01-07-2014

327050001795 Jotec E-vita Abdominal XT Stent Graft System 
Aortic extension

73AExxxxL05 NP 01-06-2018

327050001894 Artivion E-tegra, Aortic Extension, Abdominal 
Stent Graft System

93AExxxxLxx NF 01-10-2022

327050001993 Hospithera TREOVANCE BIFURCATED Abdominal 
stent-graft - cuff

28-C1-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327050002092 Endologix AFX VELA Proximal cuff A25-25/Cxx(x)-(O20)V / A28-28/Cxx(x)-
(O20)V / A34-34/Cxx(x)-(O20)V

A 01-04-2016

327050002191 Hospithera Custom-made TREO Abdominal Stent-
Graft - cuff

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327050002290 Hospithera TREO Abdominal Stent-Graft - cuff 28-C2-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327050002389 Hospithera Anaconda Low Profile 90 Aortic cuff AECxx A 01-06-2019
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161151 - 161162

Aorta-uni iliacale endoprothese met of zonder occlusieplug gebruikt tijdens de verstrekking 589595-589606 van de nomenclatuur

Endoprothèse aorto-iliaque ipsilatérale avec ou sans bouchon d'occlusion, utilisée dans le cadre de la prestation 589595-589606 de la 
nomenclature

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 4.255,54 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 148,74

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 4.255,54 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Endoprothèse aorto-iliaque ipsilatérale
Aorta-uni iliacale endoprothese
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327020000289 Cook Zenith AAA converter ESC-xx-12-xx A 01-07-2014

327020000388 Cook Zenith Aorta-Uni Iliacale Endoprothese . A 01-07-2014

327020000487 Cook Zenith Flex AUI AAA Endovascular Graft 
wit Z-track Introduction System

ZAUI A 01-07-2014

327020000586 Cook Zenith low profile AAA converter ZLC-xx-66 A 01-07-2014

327020000685 Medtronic Endurant II AAA Stent Graft System ETUFxxxxxxxxxx A 01-07-2014

327020000784 Medtronic Endurant Stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327020000883 Medtronic Talent AAA Stent Graft System with 
Xcelerant Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327020000982 Cook Convertisseur avec système 
d’introduction Z-Trak

ESC-2x-12-8x-ZT /ESC-3x-12-8x-ZT) A 01-07-2014

327020001081 Artivion E-tegra, Aorto-uni-iliac, Abdominal Stent 
Graft System

93AUxxxxLxx NF 01-10-2022

327020001180 Hospithera Custom-made TREO Aorto-uni iliac (AUI) Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327020001279 Hospithera Custom-made TREO Abdominal Stent-
Graft - iliac limb

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327020001378 Hospithera TREO Abdominal Stent-Graft - iliac limb 28-L2-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327020001477 Hospithera TREO aorto uni iliac stentgraft 28-A1-xx-100S NF 01-07-2018
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Bouchon d'occlusion
Occlusie plug 
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327030000296 Medtronic Talent endoluminaal occlusiesysteem . A 01-07-2014

327030000395 Cook Obturateur iliaque Zenith avec système 
d’introduction Z-Trak

ZIP-1x-ZT / ZIP-2x-ZT A 01-07-2014

327030000494 Hospithera TREO Occluder 28-P1-xx-03xS NF 01-07-2018

161173 - 161184

Aorta-uni iliacale endoprothese met of zonder occlusieplug en iliacale en/of aorta-extensies gebruikt tijdens de verstrekking 589595-
589606 van de nomenclatuur

Endoprothèse aorto-iliaque ipsilatérale avec ou sans bouchon d'occlusion et extensions iliaques et/ou aortiques, utilisée dans le cadre de 
la prestation 589595-589606 de la nomenclature

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 5.562,47 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 148,74

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 5.562,47 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Endoprothèse aorto-iliaque ipsilatérale
Aorta-uni iliacale endoprothese
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327020000289 Cook Zenith AAA converter ESC-xx-12-xx A 01-07-2014

327020000388 Cook Zenith Aorta-Uni Iliacale Endoprothese . A 01-07-2014

327020000487 Cook Zenith Flex AUI AAA Endovascular Graft 
wit Z-track Introduction System

ZAUI A 01-07-2014

327020000586 Cook Zenith low profile AAA converter ZLC-xx-66 A 01-07-2014

327020000685 Medtronic Endurant II AAA Stent Graft System ETUFxxxxxxxxxx A 01-07-2014

327020000784 Medtronic Endurant Stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327020000883 Medtronic Talent AAA Stent Graft System with 
Xcelerant Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327020000982 Cook Convertisseur avec système 
d’introduction Z-Trak

ESC-2x-12-8x-ZT /ESC-3x-12-8x-ZT) A 01-07-2014

327020001081 Artivion E-tegra, Aorto-uni-iliac, Abdominal Stent 
Graft System

93AUxxxxLxx NF 01-10-2022

327020001180 Hospithera Custom-made TREO Aorto-uni iliac (AUI) Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018
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327020001279 Hospithera Custom-made TREO Abdominal Stent-
Graft - iliac limb

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327020001378 Hospithera TREO Abdominal Stent-Graft - iliac limb 28-L2-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327020001477 Hospithera TREO aorto uni iliac stentgraft 28-A1-xx-100S NF 01-07-2018

Bouchon d'occlusion
Occlusie plug 
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327030000296 Medtronic Talent endoluminaal occlusiesysteem . A 01-07-2014

327030000395 Cook Obturateur iliaque Zenith avec système 
d’introduction Z-Trak

ZIP-1x-ZT / ZIP-2x-ZT A 01-07-2014

327030000494 Hospithera TREO Occluder 28-P1-xx-03xS NF 01-07-2018

Extension iliaque (cuff)
Illiaca extensie (cuff)
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327040000206 Cook Custom Made Extension Device . A 01-07-2014

327040000404 Cook Zenith Flex Iliac leg extensions . A 01-07-2014

327040000602 Cook Zenith Spiral-Z AAA iliac leg ZSLE -x(x)- xx(x)-ZT RW 01-09-2022

327040000701 Endologix AFX Extension large (I20-xx/Cxx(X) / I16-16/Cxx(X)) / I16-
16/Cxx(X)SA / I20-xx/Cxx(X)SA

NR 01-07-2014

327040000897 Endologix AFX Limb extension (I(X)16-16/Cxx(X) / I(X)20-xx/Cxx(X)) / 
I16-16/Cxx(X)SA / I20-xx/Cxx(X)SA / I
(X)20-xx/Cxx(X)SA

NR 01-04-2016

327040000996 Endologix Powerlink Limb extension . A 01-07-2014

327040001095 Endologix Powerlink Limb extension (large) . A 01-07-2014

327040001194 Hospithera Anaconda AAA stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327040001689 Medtronic Endurant II AAA Stent Graft System ETEWxxxxxxxxx, ETLWxxxxxxxxxx A 01-07-2014

327040001788 Medtronic Endurant Stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327040001887 Medtronic Talent AAA Stent Graft System with 
Xcelerant Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327040001986 W. L. Gore & Associates Exlcuder Iliac Extender PLCxxxxxx / PLL161xxx / PXCxxxxxx / 
PXLxxxxxx

NR 01-07-2014

327040002085 Cook Bifurcation iliaque Zenith Branch ZBIS-1x-45-xx / ZBIS-1x-61-xx A 01-07-2014
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327040002184 Cook Extension de jambage iliaque avec 
système d’introduction Ztrak

ESLE-xx-55-ZT A 01-07-2014

327040002283 Cook Jambage Zenith Alpha ZISL-xx-xx(x) A 01-07-2014

327040002580 Jotec E-vita Abdominal XTStent Graft System 
Iliac extension

75IExxxxL05 NP 01-06-2018

327040002679 Artivion E-tegra, Iliac Extension, Abdominal Stent 
Graft System

93IExxxxLxx NF 01-10-2022

327040002778 Hospithera TREOVANCE BIFURCATED Abdominal 
stent-graft - iliac limb

28-L1-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327040002877 Hospithera TREOVANCE BIFURCATED Abdominal 
stent-graft - straight

28-S1-xx-xxx-S NF 01-07-2018

327040002976 Endologix Ovation IX Abdominal Stent Graft System 
- Iliac limb

TV-IL14xxxx(x)-I NF 01-01-2021

327040003075 Endologix Ovation IX Abdominal Stent Graft System 
- Iliac extension

TV-EXxxxxxx-I NF 01-01-2021

327040003174 Hospithera Custom-made TREO Abdominal Stent-
Graft - straight

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327040003273 Hospithera Custom-made TREO Abdominal Stent-
Graft - iliac limb

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327040003372 Hospithera TREO Abdominal Stent-Graft - straight 28-S2-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327040003471 Hospithera TREO Abdominal Stent-Graft - iliac limb 28-L2-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327040003570 Hospithera Anaconda Low Profile 90 AL1xXxx0 / ATLxx1xXxxx / AFL1xxxXxxx A 01-06-2019

Extension aortique (cuff)
Aorta extensie (cuff)
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327050000312 Cook Zenith AAA main body extension . A 01-07-2014

327050000411 Cook Zenith Flex Main body extension . A 01-07-2014

327050000510 Cook Zenith low profile AAA main body 
extension

ZLBE-2x-xx, ZLBE-3x-xx A 01-07-2014

327050000609 Cook Zenith Renu AAA main body extension RX1-xx-xx A 01-07-2014

327050000708 Endologix AFX Proximal cuff A22-22/Cxx(x)-(O20), A25-25/Cxx(x)-
(O20), A28-28/Cxx(x)-(O20), A31-31/Cxx
(x)-(O20), A34-34/Cxx(x)-(O20)

A 01-07-2014

327050000807 Endologix AFX Suprarenal cuff A22-22/Cxx(x)-O20, A25-25/Cxx(x)-O20,  
A28-28/Cxx(x)-O20, A31-31/Cxx(x)-O20, 
A34-34/Cxx(x)-O20)

A 01-07-2014

327050000906 Endologix Powerlink Proximal cuff . A 01-07-2014
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327050001005 Endologix Powerlink Suprarenal cuff . A 01-07-2014

327050001104 Hospithera Anaconda AAA stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327050001203 Medtronic Endurant II AAA Stent Graft System ETCFxxxxxxxxx, ETTFxxxxxxxxx A 01-07-2014

327050001302 Medtronic Endurant Stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327050001401 Medtronic Talent AAA Stent Graft System with 
Xcelerant Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327050001597 W. L. Gore & Associates Excluder Aortic Extender PLA3x0400/PLA2x0300 RW 01-05-2015

327050001696 Cook Extension de corps principal avec 
système d’introduction ZTrak

ESBE-2x-xx-ZT / ESBE-3x-xx-ZT A 01-07-2014

327050001795 Jotec E-vita Abdominal XT Stent Graft System 
Aortic extension

73AExxxxL05 NP 01-06-2018

327050001894 Artivion E-tegra, Aortic Extension, Abdominal 
Stent Graft System

93AExxxxLxx NF 01-10-2022

327050001993 Hospithera TREOVANCE BIFURCATED Abdominal 
stent-graft - cuff

28-C1-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327050002092 Endologix AFX VELA Proximal cuff A25-25/Cxx(x)-(O20)V / A28-28/Cxx(x)-
(O20)V / A34-34/Cxx(x)-(O20)V

A 01-04-2016

327050002191 Hospithera Custom-made TREO Abdominal Stent-
Graft - cuff

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327050002290 Hospithera TREO Abdominal Stent-Graft - cuff 28-C2-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327050002389 Hospithera Anaconda Low Profile 90 Aortic cuff AECxx A 01-06-2019

Endoprothèses

Endoprothesen p.12/46

Mise à jour - Bijwerking 01-05-2023



161195 - 161206

Rechte abdominale aorta-endoprothese gebruikt tijdens de verstrekking 589595-589606 van de nomenclatuur

Endoprothèse aortique abdominale droite, utilisée dans le cadre de la prestation 589595-589606 de la nomenclature

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 2.700,98 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 148,74

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 2.700,98 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Endoprothèse d'aorte abdominale (diam>12mm)
Abdominale tube graft (diam>12mm)
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327060000418 Cook Zenith AAA main body extension ESBE–xx-xx A 01-07-2014

327060000517 Cook Zenith low profile AAA main body 
extension

ZLBE-2x-xx, ZLBE-3x-xx A 01-07-2014

327060000616 Medtronic Endurant II AAA Stent Graft System ETTFxxxxxxxxx A 01-07-2014

327060000715 Medtronic Endurant Stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327060000814 Medtronic Talent AAA Stent Graft System with 
Xcelerant Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327060000913 Artivion E-tegra, Aortic Extension, Abdominal 
Stent Graft System

93AExxxxLxx NF 01-10-2022

327060001012 Hospithera TREOVANCE Abdominal stent-graft - 
cuff

28-L1-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327060001111 Hospithera TREOVANCE BIFURCATED Abdominal 
stent-graft - cuff

28-C1-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327060001210 Hospithera Custom-made TREO Abdominal Stent-
Graft - cuff

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327060001309 Hospithera Custom-made TREO Abdominal Stent-
Graft - iliac limb

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327060001408 Hospithera TREO Abdominal Stent-Graft - cuff 28-C2-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327060001507 Hospithera TREO Abdominal Stent-Graft - iliac limb 28-L2-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018
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161210 - 161221

Rechte iliacale endoprothese gebruikt tijdens de verstrekking 589610-589621 van de nomenclatuur

Endoprothèse iliaque droite, utilisée dans le cadre de la prestation 589610-589621 de la nomenclature

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 1.467,43 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 146,74

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 1.467,43 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Endoprothèse iliaque droite
Rechte iliacale endoprothese
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327090000241 Abbott Peripheral Stent Graft . A 01-07-2014

327090000439 Becton Dickinson Fluency Plus Vascular Stent Graft . NF 01-07-2022

327090000538 Becton Dickinson Fluency Vascular Stent Graft . NF 01-07-2022

327090000637 Boston Scientific Benelux Wallgraft endoprosthesis . A 01-07-2014

327090000835 Cook Custom made Extension device of Zenith 
Flex Contralateral/ipsilateral Iliac Leg

. A 01-07-2014

327090000934 Cook Custom made Extension device of Zenith 
Flex Iliac Leg Extension

. A 01-07-2014

327090001033 Cook Custom made Extension device of Zenith 
Iliac Leg Extension

. A 01-07-2014

327090001231 Cook Zenith Flex Iliac Leg Extension ESLE A 01-07-2014

327090001330 Cook Zenith Iliac Extension ELSE A 01-07-2014

327090001528 Endologix AFX Extension large (I20-xx/Cxx(X) / I16-16/Cxx(X)) / I16-
16/Cxx(X)SA / I20-xx/Cxx(X)SA

NR 01-07-2014

327090001627 Endologix AFX Limb extension AFX Limb extension (I(X)16-16/Cxx(X) / I
(X)20-xx/Cxx(X)) / I16-16/Cxx(X)SA / I20-
xx/Cxx(X)SA

NR 01-07-2014

327090001726 Endologix Powerlink Limb Extension . A 01-07-2014

327090001825 Endologix Powerlink Limb Extension (large) . A 01-07-2014

327090001924 Hospithera Anaconda AAA stent graft system Iliac 
Extension

. A 01-07-2014

327090002023 Hospithera Anaconda flared Iliac leg . A 01-07-2014

327090002122 Hospithera Anaconda straight Iliac leg . A 01-07-2014
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327090002221 Medtronic Endurant Contralateral Iliac Limb . A 01-07-2014

327090002320 Medtronic Endurant II AAA Stent Graft System ETEWxxxxxxxxx,  ETLWxxxxxxxxxx A 01-07-2014

327090002419 Medtronic Endurant Iliac Extension . A 01-07-2014

327090002518 Medtronic Talent Iliac Extension with Xcelerant 
Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327090002617 Medtronic UniDOC Contralateral iliac Limb van 
Talent met Xcelerant Hydro Delivery 
System

. A 01-07-2014

327090002716 W. L. Gore & Associates Excluder contralateral leg PLCxxxxxx / PXCxxxxxx NR 01-07-2014

327090002815 W. L. Gore & Associates Excluder Iliac Extender PLCxxxxxx / PLL161xxx / PXLxxxxxx / 
PXCxxxxxx

NR 01-07-2014

327090002914 W. L. Gore & Associates Hemobahn Endoprosthesis . A 01-07-2014

327090003013 W. L. Gore & Associates Viabahn Endoprosthesis . A 01-07-2014

327090003112 Getinge Belgium Advanta V12 . NF 01-07-2020

327090003310 Artivion E-tegra, Iliac Extension, Abdominal Stent 
Graft System

93IExxxxLxx NF 01-10-2022

327090003409 Hospithera TREOVANCE Abdominal stent-graft - 
Iliac limb

28-X1-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327090003508 Hospithera TREO Abdominal Stent-Graft - iliac limb 28-S2-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327090003607 Hospithera Custom-made TREO Abdominal Stent-
Graft - iliac limb

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327090003706 Hospithera TREO Abdominal Stent-Graft - iliac limb 28-L2-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327090003805 Hospithera Custom-made TREO Abdominal Stent-
Graft - cuff

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327090003904 Hospithera Anaconda Low Profile 90 AL1xXxx0 / ATLxx1xXxxx / AFL1xxxXxxx A 01-06-2019

327090004003 Artivion E-Ventus BX 91BXxx0xL-00 / 91BXxx10L-00 NF 01-10-2022
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161232 - 161243

Eén rechte thoracale aorta-endoprothese : 15 cm of meer gebruikt tijdens de verstrekking 589632-589643 van de nomenclatuur

Une endoprothèse aortique thoracique droite : 15 cm ou plus, utilisée dans le cadre de la prestation 589632-589643 de la nomenclature

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 6.098,99 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 148,74

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 6.098,99 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Endoprothèse d'aorte thoracique (=+ 15cm)
Thoracale aorta-endoprothese (=+ 15cm)
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327080000135 Artivion E-vita Thoracic 3G Stent Graft System 70SOxxxxS17-00 / 70SOxxxxS23-00 / 
70STxxxxS15-00 / 70STxxxxF15-00

NF 01-10-2022

327080000234 Cook Zenith Thoracic Endovascular Graft . A 01-07-2014

327080000333 Cook Zenith TX2 custom made stent grafts . A 01-07-2014

327080000432 Cook Zenith TX2 ProForm custom made stent 
grafts

. A 01-07-2014

327080000531 Cook Zenith TX2 TAA Endovascular Graft with 
ProForm

. A 01-07-2014

327080000630 Medtronic Talent AAA Stent Graft System with 
Xcelerant Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327080000729 Medtronic Valiant Thoracic Stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327080000828 Medtronic Valiant thoracic stent graft with the 
captivia delivery system

. A 01-07-2014

327080000927 W. L. Gore & Associates Gore Tag Thoracic Endoprothese TGE2xxx15 / TGE3xxx15 / TGE4xxx15 NR 01-02-2018

327080001125 Medtronic Valiant Captivia Stent Graft Proximal 
FreeFlo Tapered

VAMFxxxxC150TE A 01-07-2014

327080001224 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal extension (only to 
extend distal body)

ZTA-DE-xx-xxx NP 01-08-2015

327080001323 Cook Zenith Alpha Endovascular System, set 
of proximal and distal components

(ZTA-P-xx-xxx + ZTA-D-xx-xxx) / (ZTA-
PT-xx-xx-xxx + ZTA-D-xx-xxx)

A 01-07-2014

327080001422 Cook Zenith TX2 Dissection Pro Form ZDEG-P-xx-xxx-PF A 01-07-2014

327080001521 Cook Zenith TX2 Dissection Pro Form ZDEG-PT-xx-xxx-PF / ZDEG-PT-xx-xx-
xxx-PF

A 01-07-2014

327080001620 Cook Zenith Alpha cylindrical proximal body, 
custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015
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327080001719 Cook Zenith Alpha cylindrical proximal body ZTA-P-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327080001818 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal extension (only to 
extend distal body), custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327080001917 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal body (only in 
combination with proximal body), custom 
made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327080002016 Cook Zenith Alpha tapered proximal body, 
custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327080002115 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal body (only in 
combination with proximal body)

ZTA-D-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327080002214 Cook Zenith Alpha tapered proximal body ZTA-PT-xx-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327080002313 Hospithera Relay Plus NBS Thoracic Stent-Graft - 
tapered / straight (=+ 15 cm)

28-N2xxxxxxxxxxxS NF 01-07-2018

327080002412 Hospithera Relay Plus NBS Thoracic Stent-Graft - 
Custom - Made - Straight (=+ 15 cm)

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327080002511 Hospithera Relay Plus NBS Thoracic Stent-Graft - 
Custom - Made - Tapered (=+ 15 cm)

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327080002610 Hospithera Relay Plus Thoracic Stent-Graft - tapered 
/ straight (=+ 15 cm)

28-M3xxxxxxxxxxxS NP 01-07-2021

327080002709 Hospithera Relay Plus Thoracic Stent-Graft - Custom 
- Made - straight (=+ 15 cm)

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327080002808 Hospithera Relay Plus Thoracic Stent-Graft - Custom 
- Made - Tapered (=+ 15 cm)

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327080002907 Cook Zenith Dissection endovasculaire stent ZDES-x6-18x A 01-10-2017

327080003006 W. L. Gore & Associates Gore Tag Thoracic Endoprothese avec 
système Active Control

TGM2xxx15E / TGM(R)3xxx15E / TGM
(R)4xxx15E / TGM(R)3xxx20E / TGM
(R)4xxx20E

NR 01-01-2020

327080003204 Hospithera Relay Pro 28-M4-xx-15x-xxS / 28-M4-xx-170-xxS / 
28-M4-xx-19x-xxS / 28-M4-xx-2x0-xxS / 
28-N4-xx-15x-xxS / 28-N4-xx-164-xxS / 
28-N4-xx-170-xxS / 28-N4-xx-19x-xxS / 
28-N4-xx-2xx-xxS

A 01-02-2020

327080003303 Artivion E-nya Thoracic Stent Graft System 90SOxxxxS17-00 / 90SOxxxxS23-00 / 
90TCxxxxS17-00 / 90TCxxxxS23-00

NF 01-10-2022

327080003402 Hospithera Relay Pro Thoracic Stent-Graft Custom 
made

Pas de références A 01-08-2020
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161254 - 161265

Eén rechte thoracale aorta-endoprothese : 15 cm of meer enéén rechte thoracale aorta-endoprothese : kleiner dan 15 cm gebruikt 
tijdens de verstrekking 589632-589643 van de nomenclatuur

Une endoprothèse aortique thoracique droite : 15 cm ou plus et une endoprothèse aortique thoracique droite : moins de 15 cm, utilisées 
dans le cadre de la prestation 589632-589643 de la nomenclature

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 8.712,85 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 148,74

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 8.712,85 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Endoprothèse d'aorte thoracique (- 15cm)
Thoracale aorta-endoprothese (- 15cm)
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327070000128 Artivion E-vita Thoracic 3G Stent Graft System 70SOxxxxS10-00 / 70SOxxxxS13-00 / 
70STxxxxS09-00

NF 01-10-2022

327070000227 Cook Zenith Thoracic Endovascular Graft . A 01-07-2014

327070000326 Cook Zenith TX2 custom made stent grafts . A 01-07-2014

327070000425 Cook Zenith TX2 ProForm custom made stent 
grafts

. A 01-07-2014

327070000524 Cook Zenith TX2 TAA Endovascular Graft with 
ProForm

. A 01-07-2014

327070000623 Medtronic Talent AAA Stent Graft System with 
Xcelerant Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327070000722 Medtronic Valiant Thoracic Stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327070000821 Medtronic Valiant thoracic stent graft with the 
captivia delivery system

. A 01-07-2014

327070000920 W. L. Gore & Associates Gore Tag Thoracic Endoprothese TGE2xxx10 / TGE3xxx10 / TGE4xxx10 NR 01-02-2018

327070001118 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal extension (only to 
extend distal body)

ZTA-DE-xx-(x)xx NP 01-08-2015

327070001217 Cook Zenith TX2 Dissection Pro Form ZDEG-P-xx-xx(x)-PF A 01-07-2014

327070001316 Jotec E-XL Aortic Stent 70mm / 100mm / 
130mm

83AS07xxN-0x / 83AS10xxN-0x / 
83AS13xxN-0x

A 01-03-2015

327070001415 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal extension (only to 
extend distal body), custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327070001514 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal body (only in 
combination with proximal body), custom 
made

custom made A 01-08-2015
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327070001613 Cook Zenith Alpha tapered proximal body, 
custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327070001712 Cook Zenith Alpha cylindrical proximal body, 
custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327070001811 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal body (only in 
combination with proximal body)

ZTA-D-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327070001910 Cook Zenith Alpha tapered proximal body ZTA-PT-xx-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327070002009 Cook Zenith Alpha cylindrical proximal body ZTA-P-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327070002108 Hospithera Relay Plus NBS Thoracic Stent-Graft - 
straight (=- 15 cm)

28-N2xxxxxxxxxxxS NF 01-07-2018

327070002207 Hospithera Relay Plus Thoracic Stent-Graft - straight 
(=- 15 cm)

28-M3xxxxxxxxxxxS NF 01-07-2018

327070002306 Hospithera Relay Plus NBS Thoracic Stent-Graft - 
Custom - Made - Straight (=-15 cm)

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327070002405 Hospithera Relay Plus Thoracic Stent-Graft - Custom 
- Made - straight (=- 15 cm)

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327070002504 Cook Zenith Dissection endovasculaire stent ZDES-36-(x)x0 / ZDES-46-(x)x0 A 01-10-2017

327070002603 W. L. Gore & Associates Gore Tag Thoracic Endoprothese avec 
système Active Control

TGM2xxx10E / TGM(R)3xxx10E / TGM
(R)4xxx10E

NR 01-01-2020

327070002801 Hospithera Relay Pro 28-M4-xx-09x-xxS / 28-M4-xx-105-xxS / 
28-M4-xx-1x0-xxS / 28-N4-xx-09x-xxS / 
28-N4-xx-10x-xxS / 28-N4-xx-11x-xxS / 
28-N4-xx-130-xxS

A 01-02-2020

327070002997 Artivion E-nya Thoracic Stent Graft System 90SOxxxxS09-00 / 90SOxxxxS13-00 / 
90TCxxxxS09-00 / 90TCxxxxS13-00

NF 01-10-2022

327070003096 Hospithera Relay Pro Thoracic Stent-Graft Custom 
made

Pas de références A 01-08-2020

Endoprothèse d'aorte thoracique (=+ 15cm)
Thoracale aorta-endoprothese (=+ 15cm)
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327080000135 Artivion E-vita Thoracic 3G Stent Graft System 70SOxxxxS17-00 / 70SOxxxxS23-00 / 
70STxxxxS15-00 / 70STxxxxF15-00

NF 01-10-2022

327080000234 Cook Zenith Thoracic Endovascular Graft . A 01-07-2014

327080000333 Cook Zenith TX2 custom made stent grafts . A 01-07-2014

327080000432 Cook Zenith TX2 ProForm custom made stent 
grafts

. A 01-07-2014

327080000531 Cook Zenith TX2 TAA Endovascular Graft with 
ProForm

. A 01-07-2014
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327080000630 Medtronic Talent AAA Stent Graft System with 
Xcelerant Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327080000729 Medtronic Valiant Thoracic Stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327080000828 Medtronic Valiant thoracic stent graft with the 
captivia delivery system

. A 01-07-2014

327080000927 W. L. Gore & Associates Gore Tag Thoracic Endoprothese TGE2xxx15 / TGE3xxx15 / TGE4xxx15 NR 01-02-2018

327080001125 Medtronic Valiant Captivia Stent Graft Proximal 
FreeFlo Tapered

VAMFxxxxC150TE A 01-07-2014

327080001224 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal extension (only to 
extend distal body)

ZTA-DE-xx-xxx NP 01-08-2015

327080001323 Cook Zenith Alpha Endovascular System, set 
of proximal and distal components

(ZTA-P-xx-xxx + ZTA-D-xx-xxx) / (ZTA-
PT-xx-xx-xxx + ZTA-D-xx-xxx)

A 01-07-2014

327080001422 Cook Zenith TX2 Dissection Pro Form ZDEG-P-xx-xxx-PF A 01-07-2014

327080001521 Cook Zenith TX2 Dissection Pro Form ZDEG-PT-xx-xxx-PF / ZDEG-PT-xx-xx-
xxx-PF

A 01-07-2014

327080001620 Cook Zenith Alpha cylindrical proximal body, 
custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327080001719 Cook Zenith Alpha cylindrical proximal body ZTA-P-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327080001818 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal extension (only to 
extend distal body), custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327080001917 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal body (only in 
combination with proximal body), custom 
made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327080002016 Cook Zenith Alpha tapered proximal body, 
custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327080002115 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal body (only in 
combination with proximal body)

ZTA-D-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327080002214 Cook Zenith Alpha tapered proximal body ZTA-PT-xx-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327080002313 Hospithera Relay Plus NBS Thoracic Stent-Graft - 
tapered / straight (=+ 15 cm)

28-N2xxxxxxxxxxxS NF 01-07-2018

327080002412 Hospithera Relay Plus NBS Thoracic Stent-Graft - 
Custom - Made - Straight (=+ 15 cm)

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327080002511 Hospithera Relay Plus NBS Thoracic Stent-Graft - 
Custom - Made - Tapered (=+ 15 cm)

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327080002610 Hospithera Relay Plus Thoracic Stent-Graft - tapered 
/ straight (=+ 15 cm)

28-M3xxxxxxxxxxxS NP 01-07-2021

327080002709 Hospithera Relay Plus Thoracic Stent-Graft - Custom 
- Made - straight (=+ 15 cm)

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327080002808 Hospithera Relay Plus Thoracic Stent-Graft - Custom 
- Made - Tapered (=+ 15 cm)

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018
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327080002907 Cook Zenith Dissection endovasculaire stent ZDES-x6-18x A 01-10-2017

327080003006 W. L. Gore & Associates Gore Tag Thoracic Endoprothese avec 
système Active Control

TGM2xxx15E / TGM(R)3xxx15E / TGM
(R)4xxx15E / TGM(R)3xxx20E / TGM
(R)4xxx20E

NR 01-01-2020

327080003204 Hospithera Relay Pro 28-M4-xx-15x-xxS / 28-M4-xx-170-xxS / 
28-M4-xx-19x-xxS / 28-M4-xx-2x0-xxS / 
28-N4-xx-15x-xxS / 28-N4-xx-164-xxS / 
28-N4-xx-170-xxS / 28-N4-xx-19x-xxS / 
28-N4-xx-2xx-xxS

A 01-02-2020

327080003303 Artivion E-nya Thoracic Stent Graft System 90SOxxxxS17-00 / 90SOxxxxS23-00 / 
90TCxxxxS17-00 / 90TCxxxxS23-00

NF 01-10-2022

327080003402 Hospithera Relay Pro Thoracic Stent-Graft Custom 
made

Pas de références A 01-08-2020

Endoprothèses
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161276 - 161280

Eén rechte thoracale aorta-endoprothese : kleiner dan 15 cm gebruikt tijdens de verstrekking 589632-589643 van de nomenclatuur

Une endoprothèse aortique thoracique droite : moins de 15 cm, utilisée dans le cadre de la prestation 589632-589643 de la nomenclature

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 4.356,43 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 148,74

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 4.356,43 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Endoprothèse d'aorte thoracique (- 15cm)
Thoracale aorta-endoprothese (- 15cm)
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327070000128 Artivion E-vita Thoracic 3G Stent Graft System 70SOxxxxS10-00 / 70SOxxxxS13-00 / 
70STxxxxS09-00

NF 01-10-2022

327070000227 Cook Zenith Thoracic Endovascular Graft . A 01-07-2014

327070000326 Cook Zenith TX2 custom made stent grafts . A 01-07-2014

327070000425 Cook Zenith TX2 ProForm custom made stent 
grafts

. A 01-07-2014

327070000524 Cook Zenith TX2 TAA Endovascular Graft with 
ProForm

. A 01-07-2014

327070000623 Medtronic Talent AAA Stent Graft System with 
Xcelerant Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327070000722 Medtronic Valiant Thoracic Stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327070000821 Medtronic Valiant thoracic stent graft with the 
captivia delivery system

. A 01-07-2014

327070000920 W. L. Gore & Associates Gore Tag Thoracic Endoprothese TGE2xxx10 / TGE3xxx10 / TGE4xxx10 NR 01-02-2018

327070001118 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal extension (only to 
extend distal body)

ZTA-DE-xx-(x)xx NP 01-08-2015

327070001217 Cook Zenith TX2 Dissection Pro Form ZDEG-P-xx-xx(x)-PF A 01-07-2014

327070001316 Jotec E-XL Aortic Stent 70mm / 100mm / 
130mm

83AS07xxN-0x / 83AS10xxN-0x / 
83AS13xxN-0x

A 01-03-2015

327070001415 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal extension (only to 
extend distal body), custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327070001514 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal body (only in 
combination with proximal body), custom 
made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327070001613 Cook Zenith Alpha tapered proximal body, 
custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015
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327070001712 Cook Zenith Alpha cylindrical proximal body, 
custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327070001811 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal body (only in 
combination with proximal body)

ZTA-D-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327070001910 Cook Zenith Alpha tapered proximal body ZTA-PT-xx-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327070002009 Cook Zenith Alpha cylindrical proximal body ZTA-P-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327070002108 Hospithera Relay Plus NBS Thoracic Stent-Graft - 
straight (=- 15 cm)

28-N2xxxxxxxxxxxS NF 01-07-2018

327070002207 Hospithera Relay Plus Thoracic Stent-Graft - straight 
(=- 15 cm)

28-M3xxxxxxxxxxxS NF 01-07-2018

327070002306 Hospithera Relay Plus NBS Thoracic Stent-Graft - 
Custom - Made - Straight (=-15 cm)

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327070002405 Hospithera Relay Plus Thoracic Stent-Graft - Custom 
- Made - straight (=- 15 cm)

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327070002504 Cook Zenith Dissection endovasculaire stent ZDES-36-(x)x0 / ZDES-46-(x)x0 A 01-10-2017

327070002603 W. L. Gore & Associates Gore Tag Thoracic Endoprothese avec 
système Active Control

TGM2xxx10E / TGM(R)3xxx10E / TGM
(R)4xxx10E

NR 01-01-2020

327070002801 Hospithera Relay Pro 28-M4-xx-09x-xxS / 28-M4-xx-105-xxS / 
28-M4-xx-1x0-xxS / 28-N4-xx-09x-xxS / 
28-N4-xx-10x-xxS / 28-N4-xx-11x-xxS / 
28-N4-xx-130-xxS

A 01-02-2020

327070002997 Artivion E-nya Thoracic Stent Graft System 90SOxxxxS09-00 / 90SOxxxxS13-00 / 
90TCxxxxS09-00 / 90TCxxxxS13-00

NF 01-10-2022

327070003096 Hospithera Relay Pro Thoracic Stent-Graft Custom 
made

Pas de références A 01-08-2020

Endoprothèses
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161291 - 161302

Twee rechte thoracale aorta-endoprothesen : kleiner dan 15 cm gebruikt tijdens de verstrekking 589632-589643 van de nomenclatuur

Deux endoprothèses aortiques thoraciques droites : moins de 15 cm, utilisées dans le cadre de la prestation 589632-589643 de la 
nomenclature

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 6.970,28 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 148,74

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 6.970,28 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Endoprothèse d'aorte thoracique (- 15cm)
Thoracale aorta-endoprothese (- 15cm)
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327070000128 Artivion E-vita Thoracic 3G Stent Graft System 70SOxxxxS10-00 / 70SOxxxxS13-00 / 
70STxxxxS09-00

NF 01-10-2022

327070000227 Cook Zenith Thoracic Endovascular Graft . A 01-07-2014

327070000326 Cook Zenith TX2 custom made stent grafts . A 01-07-2014

327070000425 Cook Zenith TX2 ProForm custom made stent 
grafts

. A 01-07-2014

327070000524 Cook Zenith TX2 TAA Endovascular Graft with 
ProForm

. A 01-07-2014

327070000623 Medtronic Talent AAA Stent Graft System with 
Xcelerant Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327070000722 Medtronic Valiant Thoracic Stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327070000821 Medtronic Valiant thoracic stent graft with the 
captivia delivery system

. A 01-07-2014

327070000920 W. L. Gore & Associates Gore Tag Thoracic Endoprothese TGE2xxx10 / TGE3xxx10 / TGE4xxx10 NR 01-02-2018

327070001118 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal extension (only to 
extend distal body)

ZTA-DE-xx-(x)xx NP 01-08-2015

327070001217 Cook Zenith TX2 Dissection Pro Form ZDEG-P-xx-xx(x)-PF A 01-07-2014

327070001316 Jotec E-XL Aortic Stent 70mm / 100mm / 
130mm

83AS07xxN-0x / 83AS10xxN-0x / 
83AS13xxN-0x

A 01-03-2015

327070001415 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal extension (only to 
extend distal body), custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327070001514 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal body (only in 
combination with proximal body), custom 
made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327070001613 Cook Zenith Alpha tapered proximal body, 
custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015
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327070001712 Cook Zenith Alpha cylindrical proximal body, 
custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327070001811 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal body (only in 
combination with proximal body)

ZTA-D-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327070001910 Cook Zenith Alpha tapered proximal body ZTA-PT-xx-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327070002009 Cook Zenith Alpha cylindrical proximal body ZTA-P-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327070002108 Hospithera Relay Plus NBS Thoracic Stent-Graft - 
straight (=- 15 cm)

28-N2xxxxxxxxxxxS NF 01-07-2018

327070002207 Hospithera Relay Plus Thoracic Stent-Graft - straight 
(=- 15 cm)

28-M3xxxxxxxxxxxS NF 01-07-2018

327070002306 Hospithera Relay Plus NBS Thoracic Stent-Graft - 
Custom - Made - Straight (=-15 cm)

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327070002405 Hospithera Relay Plus Thoracic Stent-Graft - Custom 
- Made - straight (=- 15 cm)

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327070002504 Cook Zenith Dissection endovasculaire stent ZDES-36-(x)x0 / ZDES-46-(x)x0 A 01-10-2017

327070002603 W. L. Gore & Associates Gore Tag Thoracic Endoprothese avec 
système Active Control

TGM2xxx10E / TGM(R)3xxx10E / TGM
(R)4xxx10E

NR 01-01-2020

327070002801 Hospithera Relay Pro 28-M4-xx-09x-xxS / 28-M4-xx-105-xxS / 
28-M4-xx-1x0-xxS / 28-N4-xx-09x-xxS / 
28-N4-xx-10x-xxS / 28-N4-xx-11x-xxS / 
28-N4-xx-130-xxS

A 01-02-2020

327070002997 Artivion E-nya Thoracic Stent Graft System 90SOxxxxS09-00 / 90SOxxxxS13-00 / 
90TCxxxxS09-00 / 90TCxxxxS13-00

NF 01-10-2022

327070003096 Hospithera Relay Pro Thoracic Stent-Graft Custom 
made

Pas de références A 01-08-2020

Endoprothèses
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161313 - 161324

Drie rechte thoracale aorta-endoprothesen : kleiner dan 15 cm gebruikt tijdens de verstrekking 589632-589643 van de nomenclatuur

Trois endoprothèses aortiques thoraciques droites : moins de 15 cm, utilisées dans le cadre de la prestation 589632-589643 de la 
nomenclature

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 8.712,85 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 148,74

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 8.712,85 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Endoprothèse d'aorte thoracique (- 15cm)
Thoracale aorta-endoprothese (- 15cm)
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327070000128 Artivion E-vita Thoracic 3G Stent Graft System 70SOxxxxS10-00 / 70SOxxxxS13-00 / 
70STxxxxS09-00

NF 01-10-2022

327070000227 Cook Zenith Thoracic Endovascular Graft . A 01-07-2014

327070000326 Cook Zenith TX2 custom made stent grafts . A 01-07-2014

327070000425 Cook Zenith TX2 ProForm custom made stent 
grafts

. A 01-07-2014

327070000524 Cook Zenith TX2 TAA Endovascular Graft with 
ProForm

. A 01-07-2014

327070000623 Medtronic Talent AAA Stent Graft System with 
Xcelerant Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327070000722 Medtronic Valiant Thoracic Stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327070000821 Medtronic Valiant thoracic stent graft with the 
captivia delivery system

. A 01-07-2014

327070000920 W. L. Gore & Associates Gore Tag Thoracic Endoprothese TGE2xxx10 / TGE3xxx10 / TGE4xxx10 NR 01-02-2018

327070001118 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal extension (only to 
extend distal body)

ZTA-DE-xx-(x)xx NP 01-08-2015

327070001217 Cook Zenith TX2 Dissection Pro Form ZDEG-P-xx-xx(x)-PF A 01-07-2014

327070001316 Jotec E-XL Aortic Stent 70mm / 100mm / 
130mm

83AS07xxN-0x / 83AS10xxN-0x / 
83AS13xxN-0x

A 01-03-2015

327070001415 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal extension (only to 
extend distal body), custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327070001514 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal body (only in 
combination with proximal body), custom 
made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327070001613 Cook Zenith Alpha tapered proximal body, 
custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015
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327070001712 Cook Zenith Alpha cylindrical proximal body, 
custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327070001811 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal body (only in 
combination with proximal body)

ZTA-D-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327070001910 Cook Zenith Alpha tapered proximal body ZTA-PT-xx-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327070002009 Cook Zenith Alpha cylindrical proximal body ZTA-P-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327070002108 Hospithera Relay Plus NBS Thoracic Stent-Graft - 
straight (=- 15 cm)

28-N2xxxxxxxxxxxS NF 01-07-2018

327070002207 Hospithera Relay Plus Thoracic Stent-Graft - straight 
(=- 15 cm)

28-M3xxxxxxxxxxxS NF 01-07-2018

327070002306 Hospithera Relay Plus NBS Thoracic Stent-Graft - 
Custom - Made - Straight (=-15 cm)

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327070002405 Hospithera Relay Plus Thoracic Stent-Graft - Custom 
- Made - straight (=- 15 cm)

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327070002504 Cook Zenith Dissection endovasculaire stent ZDES-36-(x)x0 / ZDES-46-(x)x0 A 01-10-2017

327070002603 W. L. Gore & Associates Gore Tag Thoracic Endoprothese avec 
système Active Control

TGM2xxx10E / TGM(R)3xxx10E / TGM
(R)4xxx10E

NR 01-01-2020

327070002801 Hospithera Relay Pro 28-M4-xx-09x-xxS / 28-M4-xx-105-xxS / 
28-M4-xx-1x0-xxS / 28-N4-xx-09x-xxS / 
28-N4-xx-10x-xxS / 28-N4-xx-11x-xxS / 
28-N4-xx-130-xxS

A 01-02-2020

327070002997 Artivion E-nya Thoracic Stent Graft System 90SOxxxxS09-00 / 90SOxxxxS13-00 / 
90TCxxxxS09-00 / 90TCxxxxS13-00

NF 01-10-2022

327070003096 Hospithera Relay Pro Thoracic Stent-Graft Custom 
made

Pas de références A 01-08-2020

Endoprothèses

Endoprothesen p.27/46

Mise à jour - Bijwerking 01-05-2023



161335 - 161346

Twee rechte thoracale aorta-endoprothesen : 15 cm of meer gebruikt tijdens de verstrekking 589632-589643 van de nomenclatuur

Deux endoprothèses aortiques thoraciques droites : 15 cm ou plus, utilisées dans le cadre de la prestation 589632-589643 de la 
nomenclature

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 8.712,85 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 148,74

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 8.712,85 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Endoprothèse d'aorte thoracique (=+ 15cm)
Thoracale aorta-endoprothese (=+ 15cm)
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327080000135 Artivion E-vita Thoracic 3G Stent Graft System 70SOxxxxS17-00 / 70SOxxxxS23-00 / 
70STxxxxS15-00 / 70STxxxxF15-00

NF 01-10-2022

327080000234 Cook Zenith Thoracic Endovascular Graft . A 01-07-2014

327080000333 Cook Zenith TX2 custom made stent grafts . A 01-07-2014

327080000432 Cook Zenith TX2 ProForm custom made stent 
grafts

. A 01-07-2014

327080000531 Cook Zenith TX2 TAA Endovascular Graft with 
ProForm

. A 01-07-2014

327080000630 Medtronic Talent AAA Stent Graft System with 
Xcelerant Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327080000729 Medtronic Valiant Thoracic Stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327080000828 Medtronic Valiant thoracic stent graft with the 
captivia delivery system

. A 01-07-2014

327080000927 W. L. Gore & Associates Gore Tag Thoracic Endoprothese TGE2xxx15 / TGE3xxx15 / TGE4xxx15 NR 01-02-2018

327080001125 Medtronic Valiant Captivia Stent Graft Proximal 
FreeFlo Tapered

VAMFxxxxC150TE A 01-07-2014

327080001224 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal extension (only to 
extend distal body)

ZTA-DE-xx-xxx NP 01-08-2015

327080001323 Cook Zenith Alpha Endovascular System, set 
of proximal and distal components

(ZTA-P-xx-xxx + ZTA-D-xx-xxx) / (ZTA-
PT-xx-xx-xxx + ZTA-D-xx-xxx)

A 01-07-2014

327080001422 Cook Zenith TX2 Dissection Pro Form ZDEG-P-xx-xxx-PF A 01-07-2014

327080001521 Cook Zenith TX2 Dissection Pro Form ZDEG-PT-xx-xxx-PF / ZDEG-PT-xx-xx-
xxx-PF

A 01-07-2014

327080001620 Cook Zenith Alpha cylindrical proximal body, 
custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015
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327080001719 Cook Zenith Alpha cylindrical proximal body ZTA-P-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327080001818 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal extension (only to 
extend distal body), custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327080001917 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal body (only in 
combination with proximal body), custom 
made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327080002016 Cook Zenith Alpha tapered proximal body, 
custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327080002115 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal body (only in 
combination with proximal body)

ZTA-D-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327080002214 Cook Zenith Alpha tapered proximal body ZTA-PT-xx-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327080002313 Hospithera Relay Plus NBS Thoracic Stent-Graft - 
tapered / straight (=+ 15 cm)

28-N2xxxxxxxxxxxS NF 01-07-2018

327080002412 Hospithera Relay Plus NBS Thoracic Stent-Graft - 
Custom - Made - Straight (=+ 15 cm)

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327080002511 Hospithera Relay Plus NBS Thoracic Stent-Graft - 
Custom - Made - Tapered (=+ 15 cm)

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327080002610 Hospithera Relay Plus Thoracic Stent-Graft - tapered 
/ straight (=+ 15 cm)

28-M3xxxxxxxxxxxS NP 01-07-2021

327080002709 Hospithera Relay Plus Thoracic Stent-Graft - Custom 
- Made - straight (=+ 15 cm)

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327080002808 Hospithera Relay Plus Thoracic Stent-Graft - Custom 
- Made - Tapered (=+ 15 cm)

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327080002907 Cook Zenith Dissection endovasculaire stent ZDES-x6-18x A 01-10-2017

327080003006 W. L. Gore & Associates Gore Tag Thoracic Endoprothese avec 
système Active Control

TGM2xxx15E / TGM(R)3xxx15E / TGM
(R)4xxx15E / TGM(R)3xxx20E / TGM
(R)4xxx20E

NR 01-01-2020

327080003204 Hospithera Relay Pro 28-M4-xx-15x-xxS / 28-M4-xx-170-xxS / 
28-M4-xx-19x-xxS / 28-M4-xx-2x0-xxS / 
28-N4-xx-15x-xxS / 28-N4-xx-164-xxS / 
28-N4-xx-170-xxS / 28-N4-xx-19x-xxS / 
28-N4-xx-2xx-xxS

A 01-02-2020

327080003303 Artivion E-nya Thoracic Stent Graft System 90SOxxxxS17-00 / 90SOxxxxS23-00 / 
90TCxxxxS17-00 / 90TCxxxxS23-00

NF 01-10-2022

327080003402 Hospithera Relay Pro Thoracic Stent-Graft Custom 
made

Pas de références A 01-08-2020
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161350 - 161361

Endoprothese, bedoeld als extensie ter hoogte van de arteria iliaca ter behandeling van een persisterend endoleak, op een aorta-
endoprothese gebruikt tijdens de verstrekking 589654-589665 van de nomenclatuur

Endoprothèse servant d'extension au niveau de l'artère iliaque pour le traitement d'un 'endoleak' persistant à une endoprothèse aortique, 
utilisée dans le cadre de la prestation 589654-589665 de la nomenclature

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 1.467,43 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 146,74

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 1.467,43 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Extension iliaque (cuff)
Illiaca extensie (cuff)
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327040000206 Cook Custom Made Extension Device . A 01-07-2014

327040000404 Cook Zenith Flex Iliac leg extensions . A 01-07-2014

327040000602 Cook Zenith Spiral-Z AAA iliac leg ZSLE -x(x)- xx(x)-ZT RW 01-09-2022

327040000701 Endologix AFX Extension large (I20-xx/Cxx(X) / I16-16/Cxx(X)) / I16-
16/Cxx(X)SA / I20-xx/Cxx(X)SA

NR 01-07-2014

327040000897 Endologix AFX Limb extension (I(X)16-16/Cxx(X) / I(X)20-xx/Cxx(X)) / 
I16-16/Cxx(X)SA / I20-xx/Cxx(X)SA / I
(X)20-xx/Cxx(X)SA

NR 01-04-2016

327040000996 Endologix Powerlink Limb extension . A 01-07-2014

327040001095 Endologix Powerlink Limb extension (large) . A 01-07-2014

327040001194 Hospithera Anaconda AAA stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327040001689 Medtronic Endurant II AAA Stent Graft System ETEWxxxxxxxxx, ETLWxxxxxxxxxx A 01-07-2014

327040001788 Medtronic Endurant Stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327040001887 Medtronic Talent AAA Stent Graft System with 
Xcelerant Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327040001986 W. L. Gore & Associates Exlcuder Iliac Extender PLCxxxxxx / PLL161xxx / PXCxxxxxx / 
PXLxxxxxx

NR 01-07-2014

327040002085 Cook Bifurcation iliaque Zenith Branch ZBIS-1x-45-xx / ZBIS-1x-61-xx A 01-07-2014

327040002184 Cook Extension de jambage iliaque avec 
système d’introduction Ztrak

ESLE-xx-55-ZT A 01-07-2014

327040002283 Cook Jambage Zenith Alpha ZISL-xx-xx(x) A 01-07-2014

327040002580 Jotec E-vita Abdominal XTStent Graft System 
Iliac extension

75IExxxxL05 NP 01-06-2018
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327040002679 Artivion E-tegra, Iliac Extension, Abdominal Stent 
Graft System

93IExxxxLxx NF 01-10-2022

327040002778 Hospithera TREOVANCE BIFURCATED Abdominal 
stent-graft - iliac limb

28-L1-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327040002877 Hospithera TREOVANCE BIFURCATED Abdominal 
stent-graft - straight

28-S1-xx-xxx-S NF 01-07-2018

327040002976 Endologix Ovation IX Abdominal Stent Graft System 
- Iliac limb

TV-IL14xxxx(x)-I NF 01-01-2021

327040003075 Endologix Ovation IX Abdominal Stent Graft System 
- Iliac extension

TV-EXxxxxxx-I NF 01-01-2021

327040003174 Hospithera Custom-made TREO Abdominal Stent-
Graft - straight

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327040003273 Hospithera Custom-made TREO Abdominal Stent-
Graft - iliac limb

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327040003372 Hospithera TREO Abdominal Stent-Graft - straight 28-S2-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327040003471 Hospithera TREO Abdominal Stent-Graft - iliac limb 28-L2-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327040003570 Hospithera Anaconda Low Profile 90 AL1xXxx0 / ATLxx1xXxxx / AFL1xxxXxxx A 01-06-2019
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161372 - 161383

Endoprothese, bedoeld als extensie ter hoogte van de abdominale aorta ter behandeling van een persisterend endoleak, op een aorta-
endoprothese gebruikt tijdens de verstrekking 589654-589665 van de nomenclatuur

Endoprothèse servant d'extension au niveau de l'aorte abdominale pour le traitement d'un 'endoleak' persistant à une endoprothèse 
aortique, utilisée dans le cadre de la prestation 589654-589665 de la nomenclature

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 1.306,94 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 130,69

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 1.306,94 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Extension aortique (cuff)
Aorta extensie (cuff)
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327050000312 Cook Zenith AAA main body extension . A 01-07-2014

327050000411 Cook Zenith Flex Main body extension . A 01-07-2014

327050000510 Cook Zenith low profile AAA main body 
extension

ZLBE-2x-xx, ZLBE-3x-xx A 01-07-2014

327050000609 Cook Zenith Renu AAA main body extension RX1-xx-xx A 01-07-2014

327050000708 Endologix AFX Proximal cuff A22-22/Cxx(x)-(O20), A25-25/Cxx(x)-
(O20), A28-28/Cxx(x)-(O20), A31-31/Cxx
(x)-(O20), A34-34/Cxx(x)-(O20)

A 01-07-2014

327050000807 Endologix AFX Suprarenal cuff A22-22/Cxx(x)-O20, A25-25/Cxx(x)-O20,  
A28-28/Cxx(x)-O20, A31-31/Cxx(x)-O20, 
A34-34/Cxx(x)-O20)

A 01-07-2014

327050000906 Endologix Powerlink Proximal cuff . A 01-07-2014

327050001005 Endologix Powerlink Suprarenal cuff . A 01-07-2014

327050001104 Hospithera Anaconda AAA stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327050001203 Medtronic Endurant II AAA Stent Graft System ETCFxxxxxxxxx, ETTFxxxxxxxxx A 01-07-2014

327050001302 Medtronic Endurant Stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327050001401 Medtronic Talent AAA Stent Graft System with 
Xcelerant Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327050001597 W. L. Gore & Associates Excluder Aortic Extender PLA3x0400/PLA2x0300 RW 01-05-2015

327050001696 Cook Extension de corps principal avec 
système d’introduction ZTrak

ESBE-2x-xx-ZT / ESBE-3x-xx-ZT A 01-07-2014

327050001795 Jotec E-vita Abdominal XT Stent Graft System 
Aortic extension

73AExxxxL05 NP 01-06-2018
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327050001894 Artivion E-tegra, Aortic Extension, Abdominal 
Stent Graft System

93AExxxxLxx NF 01-10-2022

327050001993 Hospithera TREOVANCE BIFURCATED Abdominal 
stent-graft - cuff

28-C1-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327050002092 Endologix AFX VELA Proximal cuff A25-25/Cxx(x)-(O20)V / A28-28/Cxx(x)-
(O20)V / A34-34/Cxx(x)-(O20)V

A 01-04-2016

327050002191 Hospithera Custom-made TREO Abdominal Stent-
Graft - cuff

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327050002290 Hospithera TREO Abdominal Stent-Graft - cuff 28-C2-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327050002389 Hospithera Anaconda Low Profile 90 Aortic cuff AECxx A 01-06-2019

161394 - 161405

Rechte iliacale endoprothese gebruikt tijdens de verstrekking 589654-589665 van de nomenclatuur

Endoprothèse iliaque droite, utilisée dans le cadre de la prestation 589654-589665 de la nomenclature

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 1.467,43 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 146,74

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 1.467,43 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Endoprothèse iliaque droite
Rechte iliacale endoprothese
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327090000241 Abbott Peripheral Stent Graft . A 01-07-2014

327090000439 Becton Dickinson Fluency Plus Vascular Stent Graft . NF 01-07-2022

327090000538 Becton Dickinson Fluency Vascular Stent Graft . NF 01-07-2022

327090000637 Boston Scientific Benelux Wallgraft endoprosthesis . A 01-07-2014

327090000835 Cook Custom made Extension device of Zenith 
Flex Contralateral/ipsilateral Iliac Leg

. A 01-07-2014

327090000934 Cook Custom made Extension device of Zenith 
Flex Iliac Leg Extension

. A 01-07-2014

327090001033 Cook Custom made Extension device of Zenith 
Iliac Leg Extension

. A 01-07-2014

327090001231 Cook Zenith Flex Iliac Leg Extension ESLE A 01-07-2014

327090001330 Cook Zenith Iliac Extension ELSE A 01-07-2014

327090001528 Endologix AFX Extension large (I20-xx/Cxx(X) / I16-16/Cxx(X)) / I16-
16/Cxx(X)SA / I20-xx/Cxx(X)SA

NR 01-07-2014
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327090001627 Endologix AFX Limb extension AFX Limb extension (I(X)16-16/Cxx(X) / I
(X)20-xx/Cxx(X)) / I16-16/Cxx(X)SA / I20-
xx/Cxx(X)SA

NR 01-07-2014

327090001726 Endologix Powerlink Limb Extension . A 01-07-2014

327090001825 Endologix Powerlink Limb Extension (large) . A 01-07-2014

327090001924 Hospithera Anaconda AAA stent graft system Iliac 
Extension

. A 01-07-2014

327090002023 Hospithera Anaconda flared Iliac leg . A 01-07-2014

327090002122 Hospithera Anaconda straight Iliac leg . A 01-07-2014

327090002221 Medtronic Endurant Contralateral Iliac Limb . A 01-07-2014

327090002320 Medtronic Endurant II AAA Stent Graft System ETEWxxxxxxxxx,  ETLWxxxxxxxxxx A 01-07-2014

327090002419 Medtronic Endurant Iliac Extension . A 01-07-2014

327090002518 Medtronic Talent Iliac Extension with Xcelerant 
Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327090002617 Medtronic UniDOC Contralateral iliac Limb van 
Talent met Xcelerant Hydro Delivery 
System

. A 01-07-2014

327090002716 W. L. Gore & Associates Excluder contralateral leg PLCxxxxxx / PXCxxxxxx NR 01-07-2014

327090002815 W. L. Gore & Associates Excluder Iliac Extender PLCxxxxxx / PLL161xxx / PXLxxxxxx / 
PXCxxxxxx

NR 01-07-2014

327090002914 W. L. Gore & Associates Hemobahn Endoprosthesis . A 01-07-2014

327090003013 W. L. Gore & Associates Viabahn Endoprosthesis . A 01-07-2014

327090003112 Getinge Belgium Advanta V12 . NF 01-07-2020

327090003310 Artivion E-tegra, Iliac Extension, Abdominal Stent 
Graft System

93IExxxxLxx NF 01-10-2022

327090003409 Hospithera TREOVANCE Abdominal stent-graft - 
Iliac limb

28-X1-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327090003508 Hospithera TREO Abdominal Stent-Graft - iliac limb 28-S2-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327090003607 Hospithera Custom-made TREO Abdominal Stent-
Graft - iliac limb

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327090003706 Hospithera TREO Abdominal Stent-Graft - iliac limb 28-L2-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327090003805 Hospithera Custom-made TREO Abdominal Stent-
Graft - cuff

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327090003904 Hospithera Anaconda Low Profile 90 AL1xXxx0 / ATLxx1xXxxx / AFL1xxxXxxx A 01-06-2019

327090004003 Artivion E-Ventus BX 91BXxx0xL-00 / 91BXxx10L-00 NF 01-10-2022
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161416 - 161420

Eén rechte thoracale aorta-endoprothese : kleiner dan 15 cm gebruikt tijdens de verstrekking 589654-589665 van de nomenclatuur

Une endoprothèse aortique thoracique droite : moins de 15 cm, utilisée dans le cadre de la prestation 589654-589665 de la nomenclature

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 4.356,43 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 148,74

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 4.356,43 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Endoprothèse d'aorte thoracique (- 15cm)
Thoracale aorta-endoprothese (- 15cm)
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327070000128 Artivion E-vita Thoracic 3G Stent Graft System 70SOxxxxS10-00 / 70SOxxxxS13-00 / 
70STxxxxS09-00

NF 01-10-2022

327070000227 Cook Zenith Thoracic Endovascular Graft . A 01-07-2014

327070000326 Cook Zenith TX2 custom made stent grafts . A 01-07-2014

327070000425 Cook Zenith TX2 ProForm custom made stent 
grafts

. A 01-07-2014

327070000524 Cook Zenith TX2 TAA Endovascular Graft with 
ProForm

. A 01-07-2014

327070000623 Medtronic Talent AAA Stent Graft System with 
Xcelerant Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327070000722 Medtronic Valiant Thoracic Stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327070000821 Medtronic Valiant thoracic stent graft with the 
captivia delivery system

. A 01-07-2014

327070000920 W. L. Gore & Associates Gore Tag Thoracic Endoprothese TGE2xxx10 / TGE3xxx10 / TGE4xxx10 NR 01-02-2018

327070001118 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal extension (only to 
extend distal body)

ZTA-DE-xx-(x)xx NP 01-08-2015

327070001217 Cook Zenith TX2 Dissection Pro Form ZDEG-P-xx-xx(x)-PF A 01-07-2014

327070001316 Jotec E-XL Aortic Stent 70mm / 100mm / 
130mm

83AS07xxN-0x / 83AS10xxN-0x / 
83AS13xxN-0x

A 01-03-2015

327070001415 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal extension (only to 
extend distal body), custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327070001514 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal body (only in 
combination with proximal body), custom 
made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327070001613 Cook Zenith Alpha tapered proximal body, 
custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015
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327070001712 Cook Zenith Alpha cylindrical proximal body, 
custom made

custom made A 01-08-2015

327070001811 Cook Zenith Alpha Distal body (only in 
combination with proximal body)

ZTA-D-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327070001910 Cook Zenith Alpha tapered proximal body ZTA-PT-xx-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327070002009 Cook Zenith Alpha cylindrical proximal body ZTA-P-xx-xxx A 01-08-2015

327070002108 Hospithera Relay Plus NBS Thoracic Stent-Graft - 
straight (=- 15 cm)

28-N2xxxxxxxxxxxS NF 01-07-2018

327070002207 Hospithera Relay Plus Thoracic Stent-Graft - straight 
(=- 15 cm)

28-M3xxxxxxxxxxxS NF 01-07-2018

327070002306 Hospithera Relay Plus NBS Thoracic Stent-Graft - 
Custom - Made - Straight (=-15 cm)

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327070002405 Hospithera Relay Plus Thoracic Stent-Graft - Custom 
- Made - straight (=- 15 cm)

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327070002504 Cook Zenith Dissection endovasculaire stent ZDES-36-(x)x0 / ZDES-46-(x)x0 A 01-10-2017

327070002603 W. L. Gore & Associates Gore Tag Thoracic Endoprothese avec 
système Active Control

TGM2xxx10E / TGM(R)3xxx10E / TGM
(R)4xxx10E

NR 01-01-2020

327070002801 Hospithera Relay Pro 28-M4-xx-09x-xxS / 28-M4-xx-105-xxS / 
28-M4-xx-1x0-xxS / 28-N4-xx-09x-xxS / 
28-N4-xx-10x-xxS / 28-N4-xx-11x-xxS / 
28-N4-xx-130-xxS

A 01-02-2020

327070002997 Artivion E-nya Thoracic Stent Graft System 90SOxxxxS09-00 / 90SOxxxxS13-00 / 
90TCxxxxS09-00 / 90TCxxxxS13-00

NF 01-10-2022

327070003096 Hospithera Relay Pro Thoracic Stent-Graft Custom 
made

Pas de références A 01-08-2020
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161431 - 161442

Hybride thoracale aorta-endoprothese : 10 cm of meer met al dan niet vertakte vaatent gebruikt tijdens de verstrekkingen 229014-
229025, 229316-229320, 229530-229541, 229596-229600, 229272-229283, 236014-236025, 236036-236040 of 236051-236062 van de 
nomenclatuur

Endoprothèse aortique thoracique hybride : 10 cm ou plus avec une greffe vasculaire branchée ou non-branchée, utilisée à l'occasion 
des prestations 229014-229025, 229316-229320, 229530-229541, 229596-229600, 229272-229283, 236014-236025, 236036-236040 
ou 236051-236062 de la nomenclature

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 9.508,80 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 148,74

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 9.508,80 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Endoprothèse aortique thoracique droite de 15 cm ou plus ou endoprothèse aortique hybride de 10 cm ou plus, avec un prolognement en polyester
Rechte thoracale aorta-endoprothese van 15 cm of meer of hybride aorta-endoprothese van 10 cm of meer, met polyester verlengstuk
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327100000149 Jotec E-vita Open Plus Stent Graft System 71ACxxxxS1x-PL-CO NP
RW
NF

01-06-2018

327100000248 Hospithera Thoraflex Hybrid Graft THP2628X1x0/THP2830X1x0/THP303xX
1x0/THP3238X1x0/THP3240X1x0/THP2
x2xX100B/THP2x2xX150B/THP2830X10
0B/THP2830X150B/THP303xX100B/TH
P303xX150B/THP3x40X100B/THP3x40X
150B/THA2x2xX100B/THA2x2xX150B/T
HA2830X100B/THA2830X150B/THA303
xX100B/THA303xX150B/THA3x40X1x0B

NR 01-06-2017

327100000347 Artivion E-Vita Open Neo Straight 95HGxxxxL1xx-C01 NF 01-10-2022

327100000446 Artivion E-Vita Open Neo Branched 95HGxxxxL1xx-C02 NF 01-10-2022

327100000545 Artivion E-Vita Open Neo Trifurcated 95HGxxxxL1xx-C03 NF 01-10-2022

327100000644 Hospithera CUSTOM THORAFLEX HYBRID CTHxx(xx)-xxx A 01-06-2022
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161453 - 161464

Rechte aorta-endoprothese : 15 cm of meer met polyester verlengstuk gebruikt tijdens de verstrekkingen 237016-237020, 237053-
237064 of 237075-237086 van de nomenclatuur

Endoprothèse aortique droite : 15 cm ou plus avec un prolongement en polyester, utilisée à l'occasion des prestations 237016-237020, 
237053-237064 ou 237075-237086 de la nomenclature

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 6.098,99 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 148,74

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 6.098,99 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Endoprothèse aortique thoracique droite de 15 cm ou plus ou endoprothèse aortique hybride de 10 cm ou plus, avec un prolognement en polyester
Rechte thoracale aorta-endoprothese van 15 cm of meer of hybride aorta-endoprothese van 10 cm of meer, met polyester verlengstuk
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327100000149 Jotec E-vita Open Plus Stent Graft System 71ACxxxxS1x-PL-CO NP
RW
NF

01-06-2018

327100000248 Hospithera Thoraflex Hybrid Graft THP2628X1x0/THP2830X1x0/THP303xX
1x0/THP3238X1x0/THP3240X1x0/THP2
x2xX100B/THP2x2xX150B/THP2830X10
0B/THP2830X150B/THP303xX100B/TH
P303xX150B/THP3x40X100B/THP3x40X
150B/THA2x2xX100B/THA2x2xX150B/T
HA2830X100B/THA2830X150B/THA303
xX100B/THA303xX150B/THA3x40X1x0B

NR 01-06-2017

327100000347 Artivion E-Vita Open Neo Straight 95HGxxxxL1xx-C01 NF 01-10-2022

327100000446 Artivion E-Vita Open Neo Branched 95HGxxxxL1xx-C02 NF 01-10-2022

327100000545 Artivion E-Vita Open Neo Trifurcated 95HGxxxxL1xx-C03 NF 01-10-2022

327100000644 Hospithera CUSTOM THORAFLEX HYBRID CTHxx(xx)-xxx A 01-06-2022
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172690 - 172701

Gefenestreerde en/of vertakte endoprothese voor de percutane behandeling van een abdominaal of een thoracaal aneurysma

Endoprothèse fenêtrée et/ou multibranches pour le traitement d’un anévrisme abdominal ou thoracique

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 16.640,40 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 148,74

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 16.640,40 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Extension iliaque (cuff)
Illiaca extensie (cuff)
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327040000206 Cook Custom Made Extension Device . A 01-07-2014

327040000404 Cook Zenith Flex Iliac leg extensions . A 01-07-2014

327040000602 Cook Zenith Spiral-Z AAA iliac leg ZSLE -x(x)- xx(x)-ZT RW 01-09-2022

327040000701 Endologix AFX Extension large (I20-xx/Cxx(X) / I16-16/Cxx(X)) / I16-
16/Cxx(X)SA / I20-xx/Cxx(X)SA

NR 01-07-2014

327040000897 Endologix AFX Limb extension (I(X)16-16/Cxx(X) / I(X)20-xx/Cxx(X)) / 
I16-16/Cxx(X)SA / I20-xx/Cxx(X)SA / I
(X)20-xx/Cxx(X)SA

NR 01-04-2016

327040000996 Endologix Powerlink Limb extension . A 01-07-2014

327040001095 Endologix Powerlink Limb extension (large) . A 01-07-2014

327040001194 Hospithera Anaconda AAA stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327040001689 Medtronic Endurant II AAA Stent Graft System ETEWxxxxxxxxx, ETLWxxxxxxxxxx A 01-07-2014

327040001788 Medtronic Endurant Stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327040001887 Medtronic Talent AAA Stent Graft System with 
Xcelerant Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327040001986 W. L. Gore & Associates Exlcuder Iliac Extender PLCxxxxxx / PLL161xxx / PXCxxxxxx / 
PXLxxxxxx

NR 01-07-2014

327040002085 Cook Bifurcation iliaque Zenith Branch ZBIS-1x-45-xx / ZBIS-1x-61-xx A 01-07-2014

327040002184 Cook Extension de jambage iliaque avec 
système d’introduction Ztrak

ESLE-xx-55-ZT A 01-07-2014

327040002283 Cook Jambage Zenith Alpha ZISL-xx-xx(x) A 01-07-2014

327040002580 Jotec E-vita Abdominal XTStent Graft System 
Iliac extension

75IExxxxL05 NP 01-06-2018

Endoprothèses

Endoprothesen p.39/46

Mise à jour - Bijwerking 01-05-2023



327040002679 Artivion E-tegra, Iliac Extension, Abdominal Stent 
Graft System

93IExxxxLxx NF 01-10-2022

327040002778 Hospithera TREOVANCE BIFURCATED Abdominal 
stent-graft - iliac limb

28-L1-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327040002877 Hospithera TREOVANCE BIFURCATED Abdominal 
stent-graft - straight

28-S1-xx-xxx-S NF 01-07-2018

327040002976 Endologix Ovation IX Abdominal Stent Graft System 
- Iliac limb

TV-IL14xxxx(x)-I NF 01-01-2021

327040003075 Endologix Ovation IX Abdominal Stent Graft System 
- Iliac extension

TV-EXxxxxxx-I NF 01-01-2021

327040003174 Hospithera Custom-made TREO Abdominal Stent-
Graft - straight

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327040003273 Hospithera Custom-made TREO Abdominal Stent-
Graft - iliac limb

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327040003372 Hospithera TREO Abdominal Stent-Graft - straight 28-S2-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327040003471 Hospithera TREO Abdominal Stent-Graft - iliac limb 28-L2-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327040003570 Hospithera Anaconda Low Profile 90 AL1xXxx0 / ATLxx1xXxxx / AFL1xxxXxxx A 01-06-2019

Extension aortique (cuff)
Aorta extensie (cuff)
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327050000312 Cook Zenith AAA main body extension . A 01-07-2014

327050000411 Cook Zenith Flex Main body extension . A 01-07-2014

327050000510 Cook Zenith low profile AAA main body 
extension

ZLBE-2x-xx, ZLBE-3x-xx A 01-07-2014

327050000609 Cook Zenith Renu AAA main body extension RX1-xx-xx A 01-07-2014

327050000708 Endologix AFX Proximal cuff A22-22/Cxx(x)-(O20), A25-25/Cxx(x)-
(O20), A28-28/Cxx(x)-(O20), A31-31/Cxx
(x)-(O20), A34-34/Cxx(x)-(O20)

A 01-07-2014

327050000807 Endologix AFX Suprarenal cuff A22-22/Cxx(x)-O20, A25-25/Cxx(x)-O20,  
A28-28/Cxx(x)-O20, A31-31/Cxx(x)-O20, 
A34-34/Cxx(x)-O20)

A 01-07-2014

327050000906 Endologix Powerlink Proximal cuff . A 01-07-2014

327050001005 Endologix Powerlink Suprarenal cuff . A 01-07-2014

327050001104 Hospithera Anaconda AAA stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014

327050001203 Medtronic Endurant II AAA Stent Graft System ETCFxxxxxxxxx, ETTFxxxxxxxxx A 01-07-2014

327050001302 Medtronic Endurant Stent Graft System . A 01-07-2014
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327050001401 Medtronic Talent AAA Stent Graft System with 
Xcelerant Hydro Delivery System

. A 01-07-2014

327050001597 W. L. Gore & Associates Excluder Aortic Extender PLA3x0400/PLA2x0300 RW 01-05-2015

327050001696 Cook Extension de corps principal avec 
système d’introduction ZTrak

ESBE-2x-xx-ZT / ESBE-3x-xx-ZT A 01-07-2014

327050001795 Jotec E-vita Abdominal XT Stent Graft System 
Aortic extension

73AExxxxL05 NP 01-06-2018

327050001894 Artivion E-tegra, Aortic Extension, Abdominal 
Stent Graft System

93AExxxxLxx NF 01-10-2022

327050001993 Hospithera TREOVANCE BIFURCATED Abdominal 
stent-graft - cuff

28-C1-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327050002092 Endologix AFX VELA Proximal cuff A25-25/Cxx(x)-(O20)V / A28-28/Cxx(x)-
(O20)V / A34-34/Cxx(x)-(O20)V

A 01-04-2016

327050002191 Hospithera Custom-made TREO Abdominal Stent-
Graft - cuff

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327050002290 Hospithera TREO Abdominal Stent-Graft - cuff 28-C2-xx-xxxS NF 01-07-2018

327050002389 Hospithera Anaconda Low Profile 90 Aortic cuff AECxx A 01-06-2019

Endoprothèse fénêtrée et/ou multibranches
Gefenestreerde en/of vertakte endoprothese
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327110000156 Cook ZENITH FENESTRATED AAA 
ENDOVASCULAR GRAFT

ZFEN-P-1-xx-xx(x) / ZFEN-P-2-xx-xx(x) A 01-05-2016

327110000255 Cook Custom-made Zenith® Fenestrated AAA 
Endovascular Graft

BRANCH-PARARENAL-DEVICE A 01-05-2016

327110000354 Cook Custom-made Zenith® Fenestrated AAA 
Endovascular Graft

BRANCH-PRELOADED-PARARENAL-
DEVICE

A 01-05-2016

327110000453 Cook Custom-made Zenith® Fenestrated AAA 
Endovascular Graft

BRANCH-THORACOABDOMINAL-
DEVICE

A 01-05-2016

327110000552 Cook Custom-made Zenith® Fenestrated AAA 
Endovascular Graft

FENESTRATED-PRELOADED-
PARARENAL-DEVICE

A 01-05-2016

327110000651 Cook Custom-made Zenith® Fenestrated AAA 
Endovascular Graft

FENESTRATED-
THORACOABDOMINAL–DEVICE

A 01-05-2016

327110000849 Artivion Custom-made E-xtra Design 
Engeneering

V00xxx NF 01-10-2022

327110000948 Cook ZENITH FENESTRATED AAA 
ENDOVASCULAR GRAFT

ZFEN-D-12-xx-xx(x) / ZFEN-D-16-xx-xx
(x) / ZFEN-D-20-xx-xx(x) / ZFEN-D-24-
xx-xx(x)

A 01-05-2016

327110001047 Cook Custom-made Zenith Fenestrated AAA 
Endovascular Graft

FENESTRATED-PARARENAL-DEVICE A 01-05-2016

Endoprothèses

Endoprothesen p.41/46

Mise à jour - Bijwerking 01-05-2023



327110001146 Hospithera Custom-made RELAY Plus NBS 
fenestrated Thoracic Stent-Graft

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327110001245 Hospithera Custom-made RELAY Plus fenestrated 
Thoracic Stent-Graft

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327110001344 Hospithera Custom-made TREO fenestrated 
Abdominal Stent-Graft

Geen referentie NF 01-07-2018

327110001443 Cook Zenith t-Branch Thoracoabdominal 
Endovascular Graft + Zenith Universal 
Distal Body Endovascular Graft

TBRANCH-34-18-202 + UNIBODY-22-xx
(x) / UNIBODY-24-xx(x)

A 01-05-2017

327110001542 Artivion E-nside TAAA Multibranch Stent Graft 
System

65MU3x3021-4B8866-00 / 65MU3x2621-
4B8866-00

NF 01-10-2022

327110001641 Hospithera Fenestrated/branched Relay Pro 
Thoracic Stent-Graft Custom made

Pas de références A 01-08-2020

327110001740 Hospithera Custom-made Fenestrated Anaconda CFDxx(xx)-xxx(x) A 01-10-2020

327110001839 Hospithera Custom-made Fenestrated Anaconda CFCxx(xx)-xxx(x) A 01-10-2020

327110001938 Hospithera Custom-made Fenestrated Anaconda CFAxx(xx)-xxx(x) A 01-10-2020

327110002037 Cook ZENITH BRANCH THORACIC DEVICE 
for descending aorta Custom made

Geen referentie A 01-10-2022

327110002136 Cook ZENITH FENESTRATED THORACIC 
DEVICE for descending aorta Custom 
made

Geen referentie A 01-10-2022
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180493 - 180504

Iliacale bifurcatie-extensie, in combinatie met een additionele extensie of beklede stent geplaatst in de arteria iliaca interna, gebruikt 
tijdens de verstrekking 589595-589606 van de nomenclatuur

Extension de bifurcation iliaque, en combinaison avec une extension additionnelle ou un tuteur couvert placé au niveau de l’artère iliaque 
interne, utilisée dans le cadre de la prestation 589595-589606 de la nomenclature

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 3.958,10 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 148,74

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 3.958,10 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Extension de bifurcation iliaque
Iliacale bifurcatie-extensie
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327120000163 W. L. Gore & Associates Gore excluder iliac branch 
endoprosthesis

CEB231x10 + HGB161x07 A 01-04-2018

327120000262 Artivion E-liac 72IB14xxLxxLxx / 72IB16xxLxxLxx / 
72IB18xxLxxLxx

NF 01-10-2022

327120000361 Cook ZENITH Branch Endovascular Graft-Iliac 
Bifurcation (inclusief beklede stent/stent 
couvert inclus)

ZBIS-1x-45-xx / ZBIS-1x-61-xx A 01-05-2019

327120000460 Hospithera Custom-made Treo Iliac Branch stent-
graft

Geen referentie / Pas de référence A 01-10-2019
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180515 - 180526

Iliacale bifurcatie-extensie, in combinatie met een additionele extensie of beklede stent geplaatst in de arteria iliaca interna, gebruikt aan 
de contralaterale zijde tijdens de verstrekking 589595-589606 van de nomenclatuur

Extension de bifurcation iliaque, en combinaison avec une extension additionnelle ou un tuteur couvert placé au niveau de l’artère iliaque 
interne, utilisée du côté controlatéral dans le cadre de la prestation 589595-589606 de la nomenclature

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 3.958,10 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 148,74

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 3.958,10 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Extension de bifurcation iliaque
Iliacale bifurcatie-extensie
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327120000163 W. L. Gore & Associates Gore excluder iliac branch 
endoprosthesis

CEB231x10 + HGB161x07 A 01-04-2018

327120000262 Artivion E-liac 72IB14xxLxxLxx / 72IB16xxLxxLxx / 
72IB18xxLxxLxx

NF 01-10-2022

327120000361 Cook ZENITH Branch Endovascular Graft-Iliac 
Bifurcation (inclusief beklede stent/stent 
couvert inclus)

ZBIS-1x-45-xx / ZBIS-1x-61-xx A 01-05-2019

327120000460 Hospithera Custom-made Treo Iliac Branch stent-
graft

Geen referentie / Pas de référence A 01-10-2019
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180854 - 180865

Geïsoleerde iliacale bifurcatie-endoprothese, in combinatie met een additionele extensie of beklede stent geplaatst in de arteria iliaca 
interna, gebruikt tijdens de verstrekking 589610-589621 van de nomenclatuur

Endoprothèse de bifurcation iliaque isolée, en combinaison avec une extension additionnelle ou un tuteur couvert placé au niveau de 
l’artère iliaque interne, utilisée dans le cadre de la prestation 589610-589621 de la nomenclature

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 3.958,10 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 148,74

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 3.958,10 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Endoprothèse de bifurcation iliaque isolée
Geïsoleerde iliacale bifurcatie-endoprothese
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327130000170 Artivion E-liac Stent Graft 72IB14xxL65Lxx / 72IB16xxL65Lxx / 
72IB18xxL65Lxx

NF 01-10-2022
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180876 - 180880

Geïsoleerde iliacale bifurcatie-endoprothese, in combinatie met een additionele extensie of beklede stent geplaatst in de arteria iliaca 
interna, gebruikt aan de contralaterale zijde tijdens de verstrekking 589610-589621 van de nomenclatuur

Endoprothèse de bifurcation iliaque isolée, en combinaison avec une extension additionnelle ou un tuteur couvert placé au niveau de 
l’artère iliaque interne, utilisée du côté controlatéral dans le cadre de la prestation 589610-589621 de la nomenclature

Vergoedingsbasis - Base de remboursement : € 3.958,10 Afleveringsmarge / Marge de délivrance : : € 148,74

Vergoeding - Remboursement : € 3.958,10 Persoonlijk aandeel / Intervention personnelle : : € 0,00

Endoprothèse de bifurcation iliaque isolée
Geïsoleerde iliacale bifurcatie-endoprothese
Code d'identification 

Identificatiecode
Distributeur

Verdeler
Nom du dispositif
Naam hulpmiddel

Référence
Referentie

E A partir de 
Vanaf 

Jusqu'au 
Tot

327130000170 Artivion E-liac Stent Graft 72IB14xxL65Lxx / 72IB16xxL65Lxx / 
72IB18xxL65Lxx

NF 01-10-2022
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